

HIMACHAL PRADESH  
Jal Shakti Vibhag.

-:0:-

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed item rate tenders for the following work on form PWD-6 & 8 are hereby invited from the eligible Contractors/ Firms enlisted in JSV Department in the appropriate class so as to reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division, Hamirpur on **06.02.2024** up to **3.00.PM** and the same shall be opened on same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending Contractors/ Firms or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be obtained on any working day during office hours up to **05.02.2024** at **3.00 PM** against cash payment (non-refundable) in person. If the date of opening will be holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day at the same time. The rates in the tender form will be filled in word and figures failing which the tender is likely to be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time Deposit Accounts/Saving Account on any Post Office in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division, Hamirpur must accompany with each tender. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reasons. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 120 days. The draft notice inviting tender can also be downloaded from the web site [www.hpiph.org](http://www.hpiph.org). The firms/contractors who download the tender form from the departmental web site shall have to deposit the cost of the tender form in the shape of demand draft drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division, Hamirpur payable at Hamirpur along with the eligibility criteria and earnest money in separate sealed cover up to 11.00 A.M. on the day of opening of tender and can collect the requisite form from the office after scrutiny of their application. The scope of the work can be increased or decreased without assigning any reasons. 1% labourcess shall be deducted from every running bill in addition to security, income tax and GST.

1	Providing Sewerage Scheme to Sujampur Town Zone No.I & II in Tehsil Sujampur Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Connectivity of building/colonies of Sainik School Sujampur Tihra with Sewerage network) Job No.I)	Rs.471447/-	Rs.9429/-	Rs. 250/	6 months
2	Restoration of rain damges of LWSS Masyana Bajuri in Tehsil and Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe of various dia at various location)	Rs.197784/-	Rs. 3956/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
3	Providing LWSS Chowki Chabot Amroh in Tehsil and Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Providing, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe line 40mm dia from Majhog tank to village Panjali Mandyala)	Rs.231264/-	Rs. 4625/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
4	Providing LWSS Dugha Panjali & LWSS Kallar Katochan Kallar Purohitan, in Tehsil and Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-C/O boundary wall with fencing panel around Jaral tank under JSV Section Hamirpur)	Rs.359861/-	Rs. 7197/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
5	Providing LWSS Chowki Chabot Amroh from River Beas in Tehsil and Distt Hamirpur (SH:-C/O OHSR 40000 Ltr Capacity with 10 mtrs staging Height at village Darogan)	Rs.496000/-	Rs. 9920/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
6	Providing LWSS Chowki Chabot Amroh from River Beas in Tehsil Sujampur Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Rejuvenating of hand pumps under the Scheme to ensur portable water to various habvitants under JSV Sub Division Sujampur & Hamirpur)	Rs.401337/-	Rs. 8027/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
7	Providing LWSS Dugha Panjali and Kallar Katochan from River Beas in Tehsil and Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-C/O OSHR 40000 Liters capacity with 10 meter staging Height at Hawani)	Rs.480000/-	Rs. 9600/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
8	Providing LWSS Chowki Chabot Amroh from River Beas in Tehsil and Distt Hamirpur (SH:-Rejuvenating of hand pumps under the Scheme to ensure portable water various habitants in village Sasan near Dhiman Basti and village Gobind Nagar near H/O Girdhari Lal )	Rs.213150/-	Rs. 4263/-	Rs. 250/	1 months
9	Providing household connection by Ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal se Jal for habitation under LWSS Dugha Panjali, IWSS Kallar Katochan Kallar Purohitan for River Beas in Tehsil and Distt Hamirpur (SH:-Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe from 15mm dia to 75 Nos household connection)	Rs.197450/-	Rs. 3949/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
10	Providing Sewerage Scheme to Sujampur Town Zone No.I & II in Tehsil Sujampur Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Connectivity of building/colonies of Sainik School Sujampur Tihra with Sewerage network) Job No.3)	Rs.445119/-	Rs.8902/-	Rs. 250/	6 months
11	Providing LWSS for existing water supply Scheme under LWSS Logwalti Bomson Block in Sujampur Consty. Tehsil Touni Devi Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Relaying of rising main pipe line 150mm dia from Beri to Bouru)	Rs.370160/-	Rs.7403/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
12	Providing Flood protection on left bank of River Beas from village Beri in Palahi Phase-II alongwith Trbutary Khads in Sujampur Distt Hamirpur (SH:-Providing wire crate for protection of percolation well at Palahi)	Rs.441065/-	Rs.8821/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
13	Providing household connection by Ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal se jal for habitation under LWSS Logwalti Bomson in Bhoranj Constytuency in Tehsil Tauni Devi Distt Hamirpur (SH:-Construciton)	Rs.372544/-	Rs.7451/-	Rs. 250/	3 months

	of Anchor Block in Jangled Khad for 150mm pipe line from Beri to Bouru)				
14	Restoration of rain damges of LWSS Burnar in Tehsil Hamirpur & Distt Hamirpur (SH:-Removal of slip from Garvity main 80mm dia at various location)	Rs.134895/-	Rs.2698/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
15	Providing Sewerage Scheme to Sujanpur Town Zone No.I & II in Tehsil Sujanpur Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Connectivity of building/colonies of Sainik School Sujanpur Tihra with Sewerage network) Job No.4	Rs.464267/-	Rs.9285/-	Rs. 250/	6 months

NOTE:-

- (1). The participating contractor / firm shall satisfy the undersigned that he does not hold more than two incomplete works in hand.
- (2) The participating contractor shall submit requisite similar work done certificate issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer failing which the tenders shall summarily be rejected.

**Executive Engineer,  
Jal Shakti Division, Hamirpur.  
Dated:-**

**No.IJSV-HMR-CB-Misc/Agr/2023-24/-**

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, JSV Department, US Club, Shimla -1.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), JSV Department, Hamirpur.
3. All the SEs/ EEs under JSV Department.
4. All the AEs/Head of Branches under this Division.
5. All the contractors/firms dealing with such jobs as per list of this office.
6. Notice Board.
7. Chairman LokMitraParyojna DC Office, Hamirpur (HP).

**Executive Engineer,  
Jal Shakti Division, Hamirpur**

### Noting for separate action

**Subject:- Tender cases.**

It is brought to your kind noticed that the tenders for the following works falling under the jurisdiction of this Division has been called off line vide this NIT NO. IPH-HMR-CB-Misc/Agreement/2021-22 -36238-88 dated 31.03.2023 & opened on 11.04.2023 by the under signed in presence of the officers/officials of this office including contractors/Finrsm.

1	Providing household connection by Ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal se Jal in LWSS Amblehar Bhabrian in Nadaun Constituency Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Connecivity of new water pipe from new constructed new over head tank 30000 liters capacity at Farnat)	Rs. 186860/-	Rs. 3737/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
2	Restoration of rain danmages to LWSS Kohla Kaloor Choa Chakrala in Tehsil Nadaun, Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Construction of retaining wall of 3.00 meter height near storage tank Nanao)	Rs. 351369/-	Rs. 7027/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
3	Providng house hold connection by Ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal se Jal under Jal Jeevan Mission under LWSS to Noughi Bhumpal, Lahar Kotlu, Niyati, Rangas and Multi village under JSV Sub-Division Nadaun in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Fixing of fencing panel around the OH tank at village Dol)	Rs. 178401/-	Rs. 3568/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
4	Water quality Monitoring Surveillance (WQMS) under JJM Programme under JSV Sub-Division Galore under Division Hamirpur (SH:-Wall painting & letter writing at various locations under JSV Section Galore-II)	Rs.332000/-	Rs. 6640/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
5	Improvement of distribution system of HB Jol Sapper under LWSS Jol Sapper in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 32mm dia pipe for village Lahar Jolsapper)	Rs. 262643/-	Rs. 5253/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
6	LWSS Jhallan Basaral phse 2 <sup>nd</sup> (Providing House hold connection by Ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal se Jal for Dhaneta Kangoo and Multi villages under Jal Shakti Sub Division Dhaneta in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Providng and supplying of sluice valve of various dia under JSV Section Kangoo)	Rs. 104865/-	Rs. 2097/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
7	Augmentation of LWSS Jhaniara Bassi in Tehsil and Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Supply and errection of 600 Ampere O.C.B. sliperings, carbon bushes and bearing in 150 HPn Crompton make sliperings induction motor set No.II)	Rs. 176566/-	Rs. 3531/-	Rs. 250/	1 Month
8	Improvement of distribution system of HB Jol Sapper under LWSS Jol Sapper in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 32mm dia pipe for village Lambot Jolsapper)	Rs. 245328/-	Rs. 4907/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
9	Providng house hold connection by ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal se Jal under Jal Jeevan Mission under LWSS Tillu Jalari in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-P/L CC in courtyard of pump house under LWSS Ghumarta)	Rs. 318271/-	Rs. 6365/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
10	Providing household connection by Ministry of Jal Shakti Har Ghar Nal se Jal undr Jal Jeevan Mission under LWSS JansooH in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Painting, replacing of door shutter and other repair work in pump house)	Rs. 193931/-	Rs. 3879/-	Rs. 250/	3 months

11	Aug/Improvement of LWSS Masyana Bajuri in Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-C/O RCC U/G Raw water storage tank 50000 ltr capacity at 1 <sup>st</sup> stage pump house)	Rs. 394737/-	Rs. 7895/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
12	A/R & M/O of LWSS Hamirpur Town in Tehsil & Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Demolition, excavation, laying and jointing and testing of GI pipe of various dia in Ward No. 4, 9 & 2)	Rs. 289905/-	Rs. 5798/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
13	Providing LWSS to Multi villages & Beri , Bir Baghera, Jol etc, in GP Beri, Bir Baghera and Jol etc. in Tehsil Sujampur Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Laying, jointing and testing of Gravity mains GMS pipe 80mm dia Node 1 to 22 (RD 1290 to RD 2580 Rmt) Job-II	Rs. 342740/-	Rs. 6855/-	Rs. 250/	3 months

We may therefore, if approved send the tender cases to Drawing Branch of this office for taking further necessary action.

5	Providing LIS for village Sukriah Uperli, Buhli and Behard in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of Rising main Booster & 1 <sup>st</sup> stage)	Rs.430927/-	Rs. 8619/-	Rs. 250/	6 months
6	Providing LIS for village Sukriah Uperli, Buhli and Behard in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Construcion of pump house)	Rs.288598/-	Rs. 5772/-	Rs. 250/	3months
7	Providing LIS for village Sukriah Uperli, Buhli and Behard in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Construction of U/G main delivery tank Cap. 40000 Liter, ) Job-I	Rs.383005/-	Rs. 7660/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
8	Providing LIS for village Sukriah Uperli, Buhli and Behard in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Construction of U/G Sump Well near pump House cap. 40000 Liter, ) Job-2	Rs.383005/-	Rs. 7660/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
9	Providing LIS for village Sukriah Uperli, Buhli and Behard in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Construction of Jack well Intake) Job-3	Rs.252697/-	Rs. 5054/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
10	Providing LIS for village Sukriah Uperli, Buhli and Behard in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of HDPE pipes from MDA1 to OT B1, OT B2, OTB3, OTB4, OT B5, OT A5B6, OT B7, OT B8 , OT B9 and C/O 9 nos out lets) Job I	Rs.454153/-	Rs. 9083/-	Rs. 250/	3 months
11	Providing LIS for village Sukriah Uperli, Buhli and Behard in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (SH:-Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of HDPE pipes from MDT to OT F1, OT F2, OT F3, OT E1, OT E3, oT D1, OT D2, OT D3 oT D4 and C/O 10 nos Out lets) Job No.2	Rs.499711/-	Rs. 9994/-	Rs. 250/	3 months

